Welcome to Better Brand! We built our website to share information about our company and our products; to provide updates related to our company; to share new recipe ideas; and to allow you to purchase our products and have them shipped directly to you.

Please read these Terms and Conditions carefully before using the www.eatbetter.com website. Your access to and use of the services provided via our web page is conditioned upon your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all visitors, users and others who wish to access or use our site. By accessing or using the services provided by our site, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the terms then you do not have permission to access the services of our site.

Purchases

If you wish to purchase any product or service made available, you may be asked to supply certain information relevant to your Purchase including, without limitation, your credit card number, the expiration date of your credit card, your billing address, and your shipping information.

You represent and warrant that: (i) you have the legal right to use any credit card(s) or other payment method(s) in connection with any Purchase; and that (ii) the information you supply to us is true, correct and complete.

The service may employ the use of third party services for the purpose of facilitating payment and the completion of Purchases. By submitting your information, you grant us the right to provide the information to these third parties subject to our Privacy Policy.

We reserve the right to refuse or cancel your order at any time for reasons including but not limited to: product or service availability, errors in the description or price of the product or service, error in your order or other reasons.

We reserve the right to refuse or cancel your order if fraud or an unauthorized or illegal transaction is suspected.

Privacy

We value your privacy. Please review our Privacy Policy to understand our privacy practices. All information you provide to us via our site is subject to our Privacy Policy.

Trademarks

Better Brand[™], The Better Bagel[™], Grainchanging Technology[™] and the Better Brand logo are registered trademarks of Better Brand. You must not use these trademarks without our prior written permission.

Links from the Services Provided

Any links from our site to other sites and resources provided by third parties are provided for your convenience only. We have no control over the contents of those sites or resources, and accept no responsibility for them or for any loss or damage that may arise from your use of them. If you decide

to access any of the third party sites and resources linked to our site, you do so entirely at your own risk and subject to the terms and conditions of use for such sites and resources.

Changes to the Services Provided

We may update the content on our site from time to time, but such content is not necessarily complete or up to date. Any of the material on our site may be out of date at any given time, and we are under no obligation to update such material.

We therefore reserve the right to change or update information and to correct errors, inaccuracies, or omissions at any time without prior notice.

Shipping and Risk of Loss

Unless otherwise indicated at the time of your purchase, shipping and handling fees are included with your order. Shipping dates and/or arrival times are only estimates. For loss/damage claims, you must notify Better Brand within 30 days of the date of your purchase if you believe all or part of your order is missing or damaged.

Replacement of products and credits to your account for shipped merchandise claimed as not received are subject to our investigation, which may include postal-service notification. We will adjust your account at our discretion. Repeated claims of undelivered merchandise may result in the cancellation of your membership.

Refunds

Better Brand has a no-refund policy, and refunds will not be provided for any purchases you make on our site.

Entire Agreement

These Terms and our Privacy Policy constitute the sole and entire agreement between you and Better Brand with respect to the services provided via our web page and supersede all prior and contemporaneous understandings, agreements, representations and warranties, both written and oral, with respect to our services. In the event you later agree to additional terms and conditions applicable, such terms and conditions are made part of these Terms and Conditions by reference.

Feedback

We welcome your comments and suggestions regarding our Terms and Conditions and the information, products and services we make available here. Contact us at hello@eatbetter.com provide feedback.

Thank you for visiting our Terms and Conditions!

Last modified: May 24, 2021